
 

TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION 

NICE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 2025-2026 
The Transportation Department welcomes students back for the 2025-2026 school year.  Below is the tentative bus schedule 

for 2025-2026.  Parents and students should be reminded that the pick-up times listed are approximate and can vary, 

especially the first few weeks of school. Students are required to arrive at their designated stop at least 10 minutes before 

the listed time and remain for at least 10 minutes after. Please allow extra time the first week of school for adjustments in 

the schedule. If you do not have a copy of our Transportation Handbook, please contact the office and one will be provided. 

All new incoming students will be provided a copy of the handbook on the first day of school. Please be aware that some of 

the buses are operating at or near capacity and bus passes will not be issued. We do not issue passes for birthday parties, 

sleepovers, scout meetings, etc. Parents must arrange for alternative transportation for those occasions.  

Spurr, Three Lakes, US 41, Michigamme  
Bus#21A—Crab 

STOP:  
6:25  N Shore Dr/Petticoat 
6:30  21793 Birch Dr.  
6:32  21782 White Pine Dr 
6:45  Nelson St/Spurr Ct  
6:55  Fence River Road & Smith Rd  
7:05  Community Bldg  
7:10  158 East Main St  

7:12 222 Stoney Ln 
7:22  US41/M95  
7:32  1135 CR CCK  
7:35  CR CN/CKK  
7:37  2515 CR CN  
7:38  1642 CR CN  
7:40  CR CNA/CN  

 
      
Co Rd PPV/CD 
 Bus #19B—Rooster  

STOP:  
7:10 15800 CR 481 
7:20  30 Co Rd PPV  
7:22  250 CR PPR  
7:26  2750 CR PPV  
7:30  3008 CR CD  
7:31  3671 CR CD  
7:34  Lawer Dr/CR CD  
7:35  Mail Route/Lawer Dr.  
7:36  8 CR CH  
7:38  11894 Co Rd CH 
7:45  7473 Co Rd CH 
7:48  4473 CR CD  
7:53  9745 CR 581 
 
 
 

 

 

Champion, 41, Co. Rd. CP, FY, FX, CKL. 
Bus #21B—Horse 

STOP:  
6:37  15838 US Hwy 41  
6:42 CR FD/FJ 
6:42 3495 CR FD 
6:50 2238 CR AAJ 
6:54 CR FK/FG 
7:00 455 CR AK 
7:04  Main St & Cemetery St  
7:05  CR AF/AC Railroad  

7:07  1292 CR AF  
7:09  4666 CR AF  
7:10  5544 CR AF  
7:12  2015 CR AB  
7:13  503 CR AE  
7:21  1921 CR FY  
7:25  3728 CR FX  
7:34  29296 US Hwy 41  
7:35  28000 US Hwy 41  
7:37  360 CR CP 
7:38 3272 CR CP 
7:40 1342 CR CP  

496 West, Diorite, 41/Greenwood, 41 West, Clarksburg  
Bus #22A—Elephant  

STOP:  
7:22  16975 CR 496  
7:23  19120 CR 496 
7:25 24744 CR 496  
7:26  25725 CR 496  
7:27 26368 CR 496  
7:29  445 CR CKK  
7:31  CR CKK/Granite St.  
7:39  CR CKL & CKJ 
7:42  23511 US41  
7:44  22189 US 41  
7:45  13635 US 41  

 



581 S. Perch Lake  
Bus #24A—Teddy Bear 

STOP:  
7:05 12351 CRCF 
7:12  58351 CR 581  
7:13  60500 CR 581  
7:14 63211 CR 581  
7:15  N Perch Lk/CR 581  
7:20  45601 CR 581  
7:24  3406 CR CCE 
7:25 CR 581/ Swanson Dr  
7:28  Tony’s LN/CR 581  
7:30  Robin/Dove Ln  
7:35 34791 CR 581 
7:37 CR 581/CR PPL  
7:38  15975 CR 581  
7:43  4840 CR PPG  
7:46  5600 Stoneville Rd  
7:47 4600 Stoneville Rd  
7:48  4085 Stoneville Rd  
7:49  1935 Stoneville Rd 
 

 

 

Humboldt Area, Co. Rd. 478-482,Co. Rd. FD, Kona Lane  
Bus #23B—Road Runner  

STOP:  
6:55 1529 CR FA  
6:56 2881 CR FA  
6:57 3940 CR FA  
6:59 4874 CR FA  
7:00 5640 CR FA 
7:05 185 CR FJ 
7:08  2299 CR 601  
7:11  CR 601/CR FFM  
7:22  CR 478/FW  
7:33  15580 CR 478  
7:37  CR 482/CM  
7:43  7600 CR 478  
7:45  CR 478 & Fairway Dr  
7:46  CR 478 & Kona Ln  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CR CA, Gold Mine Lake Area, CR 496   
Bus #20A—Dog  

STOP: 

7:15 23314 CR CL  
7:32 3049 CR CL 
7:38  Greenwood Rd/CR CCL 4. 
7:41 16151 CR CL 
7:42 14400 CR CL  
7:43  15 Gold Dr  

7:44 12 Gold Dr 
7:49  9570 CR 496  
7:50  8105 CR 496  
7:52  1293 Goldmine Creek Dr. 
7:53  3311 CR 496  
7:54  2244 CR 496  
7:55  1791 CR 496  
7:56  1270 CR 496 
7:57  1011 CR 496  
8:00  1496 CR 496 SE  
 

 
Southwood Lane, 581, Twin Pines  
Bus #18A - Owl 

STOP:  
7:11  21688 CR 581 
7:13  27700 CR 581  
7:14  CR 581 & CR PRG 
7:17  14 Southwood Ln  
7:20  581 Little Store  
7:22  645 CR CPA  
7:25  Partridge & Twin Pines Dr 
7:26  5 Birch Ln  
7:27  18 Birch Ln  
7:30  Twin Pines & Partridge Ln S 
7:33  1201 CR CPA  
7:34  951 CR PRF  
7:35  CR 581/PRF  
7:37  1070 CR PRE  
7:40  605 CR PRE  
7:42  25465 CR 581  

 

 

 

 

 

 



581, CR PB, PBH, National Mine,  
Schwietzers, PGE  
Bus #19A—Giraffe  

STOP:  
7:07  CR PB/PBP  
7:09  CR PD/PDK  
7:10  CR PD/PDJ  
7:12  PDJ (by old school) 
7:13  6015 CR PB 
7:14  6610 CR PB 
7:15  7370 CR PB  
7:16  7380 CR PB 
7:18  Co RD PC (footbridge)  
7:19  CR PAG/PC  
7:20  CR PAB/PAE 
7:22  CR 476/PAA 
7:23 2975 CR 476 
7:25 4220 CR 476 
7:27  10550 CR 476 
7:33  1290 CR PFH 
7:35  10715 CRP PG 
7:41  900 CR PGE 
7:43  2995 CR PGE 
7:45  7100 CR PG 
7:47  3555 CR PI 

Canda Manor, Cedar St, Junction, D&E Street, River 
Ridge, Apple ridge, Saginaw  NW Ishpeming  
Bus 18B—Dolphin  

STOP: 
7:05  W.Euclid/ N. Lake st  
7:08  Maple St/Ely   
7:10  809 N. Pine st 
7:13  E. Empire/ N.1st  
7:15  E. Empire/ 2nd st 
7:18  710 W Empire St  
7:20  160 Cliff St 
7:23 511 W Division   
7:25  730 W Division                                                         
7:27  Cedar St/Willow St  
7:32  Cedar St/Carp St 
7:35  Greenwood/Carp 
7:33 626 D Street  
7:35  1065 River Ridge Dr  

7:40 E St/Adams St  
7:43 446 Washington St  

7:45 432 Washington St  
7:50  Apple Ridge Rd. 
7:53  5150 CoRd 581 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
North Lake, Westwood Dr., Woodland Dr. 275 N. Rose  
Bus #21D—Pig  

STOP: 

7:15  2100 Woodland Dr 
7:16  Patriot St/Friendship Ln  
7:18  Patriot/Cottage St  
7:19  1070 N Westwood Dr  
7:20  1080 N Westwood Dr  
7:24  215 School St  
7:26  920 School St 
7:29  1930 N Lake Dr  
7:32  1865 N Lake Dr  
7:35  N Lake Dr/N Rose St  
7:36  N Lake Dr/James St  
7:37  1705 Cindy St 
7:39  205 N Rose St 
7:41  Lily St/N Pansy St  
7:42  BP Station  
 

Westwood Circle, Harrison Hills, S. Rose/ Glenwood, 
Peterson, Southwood   
Bus 22B—Lady Bug  

STOP: 
7:28 1565 Glenwood Ln 
7:29 1525 Glenwood L  
7:30  1590 S Westwood Circle  
7:32 1625 Glenwood Ln 
7:31  1670 Ellsworth 
7:33 1595 Cypress St 
7:35 1600 Aspen Dr 
7:36 230 Aspen Dr 
7:37 401 Peterson Ave 
7:38 1665 Glenwood Ln 
7:39 355 S Rose 
7:40 1725 Glendora 
7:41 1800 Glendora  
7:43 220 Lawrence 
7:45 1780 Glenwood Ln 
7:47      1745 Glenwood Ln 
7:48 1730 Rosewood Ln 
7:49 1750 Rosewood Ln 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Metal Streets, Suncliffe, Southwood Dr., Olmstead  
Bus 23A—Frog  
 
STOP: 
7:25 Center St./Marble St.  
7:26  Center St./Silver St.  
7:27 Center St./Prospect St.  
7:29  Center St./Gold St. 
7:30 190 S Steel St  
7:32  1060 Suncliffe Dr 

7:33  Hillcrest Dr./Riverview Dr.  

7:34 598 River St.  
7:36 Copper & River St  

7:37  1425 Southwood Dr. 

7:40 1815 Southwood Dr 

7:41 1868 Southwood Dr  

7:42  Southwood Dr/Amanda Ln  
7:43 Southwood Dr/Kari Ln  

7:44  11055 Ohlmstead Ln  

 
 
Deer Lk, N/S Camp Road, CR 573, 
Cooper Lake, Highland Dr.  
Bus # 17C—Lion  

STOP:  
7:00  414 N Camp Rd  
7:02  N Camp Rd/Rd 1  
7:04 Grigg Dr/N Camp Rd  
7:06 Road 8 
7:11 N Camp Rd/Hammond Dr 
7:15 57 N Camp Rd 

7:16 3183 Deer Lake Rd  
7:17 3082 Deer Lake Rd 
7:18 3043 Deer Lake Rd 
7:19 338 S Camp Rd 
7:20  South Camp Rd/3 Mile Rd  

7:30  1052 Cooper Lake Rd.  
7:32  1005 Cooper Lake Rd.  
7:33 N. Shore Dr/Lakeview Dr  
7:34  78 N Shore Dr  
7:35 194 N Shore Dr  
7:37 601 Cooper Lake Rd 
7:40  535 Cooper Lake Rd 
7:43  Cooper Lake Rd/Highland Dr.   
 
 
Sunnyside, North Lake Dr 
Bus #17D-Cat 
 
7:40 795 N Lake Dr 
7:43 Sunnyside Estates 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
City of Ishpeming NE, 8th Addition  
Bus #21C-Hippo  

STOP: 
7:00  1107 N. 3rd St 
7:02  E. Empire/ 5th St. 
7:05  E. Empire/ 7th 

7:07 Vine/New York 
7:08 715 Vine St  
7:09 711 E Ridge 
7:10  7th/ Wabash 
7:12 836 Wabash 
7:13 1145 9th St 
7:15 1115 9th St 
7:17 641 Wabash 
7:18 810 Juniper St 
7:19 860 Juniper St 
7:20  Beech St/Hemlock Ave 
7:21 648 Poplar 
7:22  763 Mather Ave. 
7:23 Elliot/  Hickory 
7:27  Deer LK Ave/ Linden St 
7:30  Deer Lk Ave/Elm  
7:42  105 CR GMA 

7:43  341 Deer lake Rd 
7:44 490 Deer Lake Rd  

City of Ishpeming South  
Bus # 18C—Dinosaur  

STOP:  
7:10  Division St./ 2nd St.  
7:11 Division/4th 
7:13 3rd St/Hematite  
7:14 509 N 2nd 
7:15 North St/4th St (Phelps) 
7:21  Bank St./5th St.  
7:24  462 Jasper St   
7:27  Marquette St/Jasper St  
7:29  133 Ready St.  

7:32  S Lake/Superior 
7:35  634 S Pine  
7:37  Excelsior St/Middle  
7:39  112 S Angeline St  
7:41  Salisbury/Angeline St 
7:43 325 S Pine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Flower St North of Ellsworth to US 41 
Randell,Hope free and Seilo 
Bus #19C— Cow  
 
STOP: 
7:15 115 S Rose St  
7:17  260 S Rose St  
7:19  1760 S Rose St  
7:21  225 S Pansy St  
7:22  100 S Pansy St  
7:24  Ellsworth St/Daisy St  
7:25  110 S Daisy St  
7:26  120 S Lilac St  
7:27  205 S Lilac St 
7:37 1255 Randall 

7:38  Randall/ Daisy 

7:39 Randall/Marigold 

7:52  105 Seilo Ave. 


